

201 Third Street P.O. Box 24 Henderson, KY 42419-0024 270-827-2561 www.bigrivers.com

September 3, 2020

VIA Commission's Electronic Tariff Filing System

Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

> Re: In the Matter of: Electronic Joint Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation and Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation for (1) Approval of Contracts for Electric Service with Nucor Corporation; and (2) Approval of Tariff – Case No. 2019-00365

Dear Executive Director:

Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") hereby electronically files, via the Public Service Commission's Electronic Tariff Filing System, the following documents:

- (1) Big Rivers' LICX tariff sheets as approved by the Commission in Ordering Paragraph No. 2 of its August 17, 2020, order in the above-referenced matter; and
- (2) The executed version of the Nucor Wholesale Agreement and the public version of the Nucor Retail Agreement as approved by the Commission in Order Paragraph No. 1 of its August 17m 2020, order in the above referenced matter.

Your Touchstone Energy" Cooperative K

Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me as shown below.

Sincerely yours,

<u>/s/ Tyson Kamuf</u>

Tyson Kamuf Corporate Attorney Phone: 270-844-6185 E-Mail: <u>tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com</u>

Cc: Roger Hickman